
（別表1）大雨警報基準 令和7年5月29日現在
市町村等を
まとめた地域

市町村等 土壌雨量指数基準

和歌山市 169

海南市 174

橋本市 162

紀の川市 152

岩出市 168

紀美野町 164

かつらぎ町かつらぎ 144

かつらぎ町花園 187

九度山町 159

高野町 170

有田市 169

御坊市 169

湯浅町 171

広川町 170

有田川町吉備金屋 168

有田川町清水 164

美浜町 167

日高町 167

由良町 172

印南町 173

みなべ町 161

日高川町川辺 179

日高川町中津 187

日高川町美山 200

田辺市田辺 195

田辺市龍神 220

田辺市中辺路 231

田辺市大塔 236

田辺市本宮 257

白浜町 198

上富田町 213

すさみ町 197

新宮市 221

那智勝浦町 188

太地町 189

古座川町 199

北山村 246

串本町 188

20

23

30

紀北

紀中

田辺・西牟婁

新宮・東牟婁

26

26

28

34

24

27

24

26

28

28

28

19

21

24

19

23

21

19

23

22

21

21

21

19

13

16

18

17

18

15

表面雨量指数基準

24

22

16

19

18
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